#### 900419699

09/01/2017

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APCO Worldwide, Inc.		08/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APCO Worldwide LLC	
Street Address:	1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Suite 300	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4033990	APCO FORUM
Registration Number:	2510129	APCO INȘIGHT
Registration Number:	2515097	APCO INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2546903	APCO ONLINE
Registration Number:	2558543	APCO ONLINE
Registration Number:	2465347	APCO WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2461280	APCO WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	3961281	APCO WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2600458	DIGITAL VIGILANCE
Registration Number:	3958637	GPS GLOBAL POLITICAL STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	4951342	PROSPECTIVE
Registration Number:	5039312	PROSPECTIVE PREDICTIVE RISK & OPPORTUNIT
Registration Number:	2769365	PUSHING THE BOUNDARIES OF COMMUNICATION
Registration Number:	2605782	STUDIOAPCO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

8047752230

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

804-775-1166

OP \$365.00 4033990

**REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0773** 

Email: trademarks@mcguirewoods.com, jhowell2@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Janet P. Peyton, McGuireWoods LLP
Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street, Gateway Plaza

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet P. Peyton
SIGNATURE:	/Janet P. Peyton/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=APCO Worldwide Inc. - DE Cert. of Conversion#page1.tif source=APCO Worldwide Inc. - DE Cert. of Conversion#page2.tif source=APCO Worldwide Inc. - DE Cert. of Conversion#page3.tif source=APCO Worldwide Inc. - DE Cert. of Conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0774





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "APCO WORLDWIDE INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APCO WORLDWIDE

INC." TO "APCO WORLDWIDE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 9:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

2267078 8100V SR# 20175921767 Authentication: 203134382 Date: 08-29-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml  $\,$ 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0775

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:28 PM 08/28/2017 FILED 09:28 PM 08/28/2017 SR 20175921767 - File Number 2267078

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

of

## APCO WORLDWIDE INC.,

## a Delaware corporation,

# FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

FIRST:

The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

APCO Worldwide Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND:

The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.

THIRD:

The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this

Certificate is Delaware.

FOURTH:

The Corporation was first formed on June 27, 1991.

FIFTH:

The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate

of Formation is APCO Worldwide LLC.

SIXTH:

The conversion of the Corporation to a limited liability company shall

become effective upon filing of this Certificate of Conversion in the office

of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 28 day of August, 2017.

Name:

Name: Gerardo Lapetina

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0776





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "APCO

WORLDWIDE LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY

OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 9:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

2267078 8100V SR# 20175921767

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Berliney of Science

Authentication: 203134382

Date: 08-29-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0777

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### APCO WORLDWIDE LLC

This Certificate of Formation of APCO Worldwide LLC, dated as of August 28, 2017 is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del C. § 18-101, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is APCO Worldwide LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent of the Company for service of process in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Name: Gerardo Lapetina Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:28 PM 08/28/2017 FILED 09:28 PM 08/28/2017 SR 20175921767 - File Number 2267078

\_